

Professional Narrative

For Immediate Release

Barry C. Schneider Presented with the Albert Nelson Marquis Lifetime Achievement Award by Marquis Who's Who

Mr. Schneider has been endorsed by Marquis Who's Who as a leader in the legal industry

PHOENIX, AZ, February 8, 2019, Marquis Who's Who, the world's premier publisher of biographical profiles, is proud to present Barry C. Schneider with the Albert Nelson Marquis Lifetime Achievement Award. An accomplished listee, Mr. Schneider celebrates many years of experience in his professional network, and has been noted for achievements, leadership qualities, and the credentials and successes he has accrued in his field. As in all Marquis Who's Who biographical volumes, individuals profiled are selected on the basis of current reference value. Factors such as position, noteworthy accomplishments, visibility, and prominence in a field are all taken into account during the selection process.



With 50 years of professional experience, Mr. Schneider has been a mediator and arbitrator of Schneider Mediation since 2007, having formerly served as the domestic relations presiding judge of the Maricopa County Superior Court from 1986 to 2007, also serving as civil presiding judge from 1988 to 1991. Prior to obtaining these roles, he was a partner at Rosen & Schneider from 1977 to 1986 and an associate with Langerman, Begam, Lewis & Marks from 1972 to 1977. Earlier in his career, Mr. Schneider was an associate at Guzik & Boukstein from 1969 to 1971 and a staff attorney with Bedford Stuyvesant Community Legal Services in Brooklyn, NY, from 1968 to 1969.

Mr. Schneider began his career as a student at the Harpur College of Arts and Sciences at Binghamton University, where he obtained a Bachelor of Arts in economics in 1964. He then joined St. John's University, earning a Doctor of Jurisprudence in 1968. He has been

admitted to practice law in Arizona. Mr. Schneider is a fellow of the American Bar Foundation and a member of the American Bar Association, the State Bar of Arizona and the Maricopa County Bar Association.

Throughout his career, Mr. Schneider has been recognized for his contributions. Named Judge of the Year by the State Bar of Arizona, he was also named Distinguished Alumnus for Public Service by Binghamton University, both in 2008. The recipient of the Presidential Award from the Arizona State Bar Association, he has been featured in numerous honors publications, including Who's Who in American Law and Who's Who in the West.

In recognition of outstanding contributions to his profession and the Marquis Who's Who community, Barry C. Schneider has been featured on the Albert Nelson Marquis Lifetime Achievement website. Please visit www.ltachievers.com for more information about this honor.

About Marquis Who's Who®:

Since 1899, when A. N. Marquis printed the First Edition of Who's Who in America®, Marquis Who's Who® has chronicled the lives of the most accomplished individuals and innovators from every significant field of endeavor, including politics, business, medicine, law, education, art, religion and entertainment. Today, Who's Who in America® remains an essential biographical source for thousands of researchers, journalists, librarians and executive search firms around the world. Marquis® publications may be visited at the official Marquis Who's Who® website at www.marquiswhoswho.com.